## Important Disclosure Information

Bridges Trust Company (BTC), Bridges Trust Company of South Dakota (BTC-SD), and Bridges Investment Management, Inc. (BIM) are subsidiaries of Bridges Holding Company\*. Personnel are employed by BIM\*\*.

Bridges Holding Company\*

Bridges Investment Management, Inc.

Bridges Trust Company Bridges Trust
Company
of
South Dakota



BRIDGES TRUST BRIDGES



<sup>\*</sup>Bridges Holding Company is principally owned by MGI Holdings, Inc., a subsidiary of McCarthy Group, LLC as well as certain officers of BIM.

<sup>\*\*</sup>BIM personnel and services are provided to BTC and BTC-SD pursuant to applicable inter-company agreements.